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PTA MEETING 

Thursday 8th March 2018 

7.30pm 
. 

AGENDA 

Item Objective Lead 

Apologies 
. 

  

Amendments to previous meeting minutes Note, pass as true 
and correct 

 

Actions from previous meeting: 

• Resolution to parents Facebook page - All 

• PTA leaflet and 200 club leaflet needs to be updated – Katherine 

• Budget of estimated costs for the Summer Carnival – Natalie 

• Stall takings from previous fairs – Sian 

• Book DJ for disco on 27th April – Katherine 

• Ask Jimmy Franklin to lead the SAHM team – Natalie 
 

 
Update 

 
All 

Head Teacher’s Report 
 

Update Mr Rose 

Treasurer’s Report 
 

Update Sian 

200 Club Draw  

Upcoming Events 
PTA after school craft clubs 
Spring Fair 
Spring Disco 
Pamper Evening 
Summer Carnival 
. 

 All 

AOB 
Stock review  
Parents Facebook page 

  
All 

 

PTA Events 

March 2018   

Thursday 8th March, 7.30pm PTA meeting  

Tuesday 13th March, 3.15-4.00pm Spring craft workshops - Juniors Co-ordinator –PTA 

Thursday 15th March, 3.15-4.00pm Spring craft workshops - Infants Co-ordinator –PTA 

Friday 24th March, 3.00-5.30pm Spring Fair   Co-ordinator – Natalie West/PTA 

April 2018   

Tuesday 24th April, 9.00-10.00am PTA refreshments for the Mind Up 
Parents Workshop 

Co-ordinator –PTA 

Friday 27th April,  
5.30-6.30pm – Infants 
6.45-8.15pm - Juniors 

Spring Disco Co-ordinator –PTA 

May 2018   

Friday 18th May, 7.00-10.00pm Pamper Evening Co-ordinator – Alison Donovan 

June 2018   

Sunday 10th June St Albans Half Marathon Co-ordinator –PTA 

Friday 15th June 
5.30-6.30pm – Infants 
6.45-8.15pm - Juniors 

Summer Disco  Co-ordinator –PTA 

Saturday 30th June, 2.00-5.00pm Summer Carnival Co-ordinator – Natalie West/PTA 
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